
 

Sl.No. Name of BoG members   Email ID  Mobile Number 

1.  Dr. V.G. Idichandy 

Professor, IIT Madras 

Chairman  

chandy.vgi@gmail.com 

 

9962514000 
 

2.  

 

 

Dr. P.Ravikumar, Joint Director,CDAC 

Thiruvananthapuram  

Member  

ravikumar@cdac.in 

 

 

9633305136 
 

3.  

 

Er.Shaji M Varghese , Managing 

Director, Kerala Electrical & Allied 

Engineering Compant Ltd.(KEL) 

Member  

shaji.varghese.m@gmail.com 

 

9847047805 

 

4.  Dr.Sobhana N. V , Professor in CSE Institutional Member 

(Senior Faculty) 

sobhana@rit.ac.in   

9496123130 

 

5.  Dr.Leena Mary Institutional Member 

(Senior Faculty) 

leena.mary@rit.ac.in  9495111689 

6.  Higher Education Department  State Govt. Nominee   

7.  Govt. Finance Department. State Government 

nominee. 

  

 

8.  Dr .Byjubai T.P 

Director (In-charge)  

Directorate of Technical Education 

Member (Ex-officio) dtekerala@gmail.com 

 

 

0471-

2561200 
 

9.  Dr. Vrinda V Nair  
 DIRECTOR, SPFU KERALA 
          

Member (Ex-officio) spfu.teqip.kerala@gmail.com 9447381186 

 

10.  Controller of examinations , KTU University nominee controller@ktu.edu.in Contact @ (off) 0471 

2785617 

11.  Dr.Ramesh Unnikrishnan , 

Regional Officer & Director, 

AICTE –South Western Regional Office 

(SWRO), Thiruvananthapuram 

AICTE nominee rameshtrivandrum@rediffmail.com 

aicte.tvtm@gmail.com  

04712596363 

12.  Dr.C.Sathishkumar  

Principal 

Member Secretary (Ex-

officio) 

principal@rit.ac.in  9447637773 
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